

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1286 OF 2023

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OmerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Riyad Rashid OmerbhoyRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1115 OF 2020

In

SUITS 4913 OF 2000

Nadeem Majid OmerbhoyPETITIONER

V/S

Rashid Sattar Omerbhoy And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Kirti Munshi a/w. Mr. Z.A. Jariwala a/w. Mr. Ganesh
Ambekar i/b. Thakore Jariwala & Associates, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Nisha Shah i/b. Mr. Kalpesh Joshi Associates, for
Defendant Nos. 1(a) and 1(b).

Mr. Prathmesh Kamat a/w Varsha Sawant i/by Rahul Sawant for
Defendant Nos. 2, 3 and 4(a).

Mr. Nikhil Apte i/b. Wadia Ghandy & Co.,for Defendant No.
4(b)(i) and 4(b) (iv).

Ms. Kanchan Pandare for Defendant No.6 in S/4913/2000 and
Respondent No.2 in IA/1115/2020.

Mr. Sameer Alekar, ASO Office of Court Receiver.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.

JADHAV J

DATE : 30th August, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/09/2023 (at 02:30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)